### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			08/08/2003			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Riverwood International Corporation				08/08/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ame: Graphic Packaging International, Inc.					
Street Address:	814 Livingston Court					
City:	Marietta					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30067					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type   Application Number: 106 <sup>-1</sup>		10612	Number 2502			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (704)444-9971						
Fax Number: (704)444-9971						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 704-331-4904						
Email: ccarlson@wcsr.com						
Correspondent Name:   Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC     Address Line 1:   P.O. Box 7037						
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James A. Witherspoon			
Total Attachments: 4 source=R029 1063 1 - Merger Document#page1.tif source=R029 1063 1 - Merger Document#page2.tif source=R029 1063 1 - Merger Document#page3.tif source=R029 1063 1 - Merger Document#page4.tif						
500048715			DEEL.	PATENT 016501 FRAME: 0690		

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RIVERWOOD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 10:10 O'CLOCK A.M.



0860372 8100M 030520539

Warriet Smith Mindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2574119

DATE: 08-08-03

PATENT REEL: 016501 FRAME: 0691

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:04 AM 08/08/2003 FILED 10:10 AM 08/08/2003 SRV 030518312 - 0860372 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER merging GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC.

into

#### RIVERWOOD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Riverwood International Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Graphic Packaging International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>GPII</u>"), with and into the Corporation:

1. The names and jurisdictions of incorporation of each of the corporations constituent to the Merger are as follows:

Name	<b>Jurisdiction</b>
Riverwood International Corporation	Delaware
Graphic Packaging International, Inc.	Delaware

2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 8, 2003, between the Corporation and GPII (the "Merger Agreement"), was entered into by the constituent companies and has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

3. The surviving corporation is Riverwood International Corporation, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name Graphic Packaging International, Inc. upon the effective date of the Merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

4. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Graphic Packaging International, Inc.

5. The Merger shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger.

21549095v6

PATENT REEL: 016501 FRAME: 0692 6. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Corporation, which is located at 814 Livingston Court, Marietta, Georgia 30067.

7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Corporation or any person holding an interest in GPII.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

21549095v6

PATENT REEL: 016501 FRAME: 0693 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 8th day of August, 2003, and is being filed in accordance with Section 103 of the DGCL by an authorized officer of the Corporation.

# RIVERWOOD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By: <u>/s/ Edward W. Stroetz. Jr.</u> Name: Edward W. Stroetz, Jr. Title: Secretary

21549095v6

**RECORDED: 09/07/2005**